

\204

SLP(Crl.)... 11736 OF 2003

ITEM No.38

Court No. 6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P.No.11736/2003

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2002 in CRLA 128/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRAYYA H. MALLAPPANAVAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent (s)

( With Crl.M.P. No 11737/2003 (for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 30/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. RS. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakesh, adv.

Mr. Devesh P., Adv.

Ms. Savithri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner No.1, it seems, has not surrendered. Proof of surrender has not been filed. The Special Leave Petition of petitioner No.1 is accordingly dismissed on that ground. Delay condoned.

Leave granted in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Appellants are directed to be released on bail on their furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court Master